MAX15093/MAX15093A
Evaluation Kits
Evaluate: MAX15093/MAX15093A
General Description
The MAX15093/MAX15093A evaluation kits (EV kits)
provide a proven design to evaluate the MAX15093/
MAX15093A hot-swap controllers with an integrated 15A
MOSFET. The EV kits are configured to pass 15A in a

●● Fully Assembled and Tested
19-8764; Rev 1; 7/19
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
Quick Start
Required Equipment
●● MAX15093 or MAX15093A EV kit
●● 12V, 15A DC power supply
●● Voltmeter
Procedure
The EV kits are fully assembled and tested. Follow the
steps below to verify board operation. Caution: Do not
turn on the power supply until all connections are
completed.
1)	 Verify that a shunt is installed across pins 1-2 on the
following jumpers: J1, J3, J4, J5, UV_IN, and CB.
2)	 Turn on the power supply and set the supply to 12V,
then disable the power supply.
3)	 Connect the positive terminal of the power supply
to the IN banana jack on the EV kits. Connect the
negative terminal of the power supply to the GND
banana jack.
4)	 Enable the power supply.
5)	 Verify that the voltage between the OUT and GND
banana jacks is 12V.
6)	 Verify that the internal regulator voltage (REG) is 3.3V.
7)	 The EV kits are now ready for additional evaluation.
Maxim Integrated  │  2www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluate: MAX15093/MAX15093AMAX15093/MAX15093A
Evaluation Kits
Detailed Description of Hardware
The MAX15093 EV kit provides a proven design to
evaluate the MAX15093. The MAX15093 EV kit can be
conveniently connected between the system power and
the load using the banana jacks provided for the input and
output. PCB pads are provided to monitor and control the
device signals. The MAX15093 EV kit operates between
2.7V and 18V up to 15A load current capability.
Evaluating the MAX15093 or MAX15093A
The MAX15093 EV kit can be used to evaluate the
MAX15093A with the MAX15093AGWL+T installed, while
the MAX15093A EV kit can be used to evaluate the
MAX15093 with the MAX15093GWL+ installed. The
MAX15093A is pin-to-pin compatible with the MAX15093.
Refer to the MAX15093/MAX15093A IC data sheet for
details on the MAX15093A.
Circuit Breaker (CB)
Jumper CB sets the current limit for the internal circuit
breaker (CB) of the device. The CB pin can be connected

MAX15093AEVKIT# EV Kit Auto-retry fault
management
Ordering Information
SHUNT
POSITION EN PIN TIMEOUT DELAY
Installed Forced to GND Bypassed
Not installed* Set low when C5 is charged to 2/3 x OUT; timing is set by R7/C5 47ms (set by C4)
Maxim Integrated  │  4www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluate: MAX15093/MAX15093AMAX15093/MAX15093A
Evaluation Kits
MAX15093/93A EV Component List
TITLE: Bill of Materials
DESIGN: max15093_evkit_a
ITEM QTY REF DES Var Status MAXINV MFG PART # MANUFACTURER VALUE DESCRIPTION
1 2 C1, C2 Pref 20-0001U-Z51 C1005X5R1E105K050 TDK 1UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 1UF; 25V; TOL=10%; TG=-55
DEGC TO +85 DEGC; TC=X5R
2 1 C3 Pref 20-8200P-14 C0402X7R500822KNP VENKEL LTD. 8200PF
CAPACITOR; SMT; 0402; CERAMIC;  8200pF; 50V; 10%; X7R; -55degC to +
125degC; 0 +/-15% degC MAX.
3 1 C4 Pref 20-0U047-03 C1005X7R1E473K; GRM155R71E473K TDK/MURATA 0.047UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 0.047UF; 25V; TOL=10%; TG=-55
DEGC TO +125 DEGC
4 1 C5 Pref 20-00U22-12
C0603C224K3RAC; GMC10X7R224K25;
GRM188R71E224KA88; C1608X7R1E224K08 KEMET; MURATA; TDK 0.22UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (0603); CERAMIC CHIP; 0.22UF; 25V; TOL=10%; TG=-55
DEGC TO +125 DEGC; TC=X7R
5 6 C6-C11 Pref 20-0010U-A4 GRM31CR71E106KA12L; CL31B106KAHNNN MURATA; SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS 10UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (1206); CERAMIC CHIP; 10UF; 25V; TOL=10%; TG=-55
DEGC TO +125 DEGC; TC=X7R
6 1 CB Pref 01-PEC03SAAN3P-21 PEC03SAAN SULLINS PEC03SAAN CONNECTOR; MALE; THROUGH HOLE; BREAKAWAY; STRAIGHT; 3PINS
7 6